

P 07 5568 020

F 07 5302 6605

E info@eurekagroupholdings.com.au

www.eurekagroupholdings.com.au

PO BOX 10819, SOUTHPORT BC Q 4215 SUITE 2D 7 Short Street, SOUTHPORT Q 4215

For immediate release to the market
Eureka Group Holdings Limited
ASX Code EGH
19 March 2018

Appendix 3D – Extension of share buy-back

On 2 March 2017, Eureka Group Holdings Limited (EGH) announced its intention to buy-back up to 10% of its current ordinary shares outstanding for a period of 1 year, commencing on 16 March 2017.

EGH is extending the share buy-back period for a further 1 year commencing on 16 March 2018. The purpose of this extension is to maintain flexibility for the group in relation to capital management options.

Attached is an Appendix 3D which outlines the change to the duration of the buy-back.

For further information please contact Jeff Weigh (CEO) on 07 5568 0205.